434
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Air Core RF Inductors, part of the wound air core inductor family, are ideal for RF circuits,
broadband I/O filtering, frequency selection, or impedance matching. The air core inductor
provides better performance over solid core inductors with higher Q, and better current
handling capabilities.
FEATURES
• Air Core Construction

• Impedance Matching/Tuning
• Decoupling/Bypassing
HOW TO ORDER
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AL
Air Core Inductor
05A
Size
Size
05A = 0605
05B = 0605
12A = 1212
12B = 1212
016 = 1516
023 = 2523
02N5
Inductance
02N5 = 2.5nH
12N5 = 12.5nH
130N = 130nH
G
Tolerance
 G = 2%
 J  = 5%
 K  = 10%
T
Termination
T = Sn/Ag over Cu
(96.5% Sn, 3% Ag,
0.5% Cu)
R
Packaging
R = 7” reel
S = 13” reel*
*AL016 & AL023 Only
Technical Data All technical data related to an ambient temperature of +25˚C
Inductance Range 1.65nH to 538nH
Inductance Tolerance 2%, 5%, 10%
Rated Current 1.5A to 4.0A
Operating Temperature -40˚C to +125˚C
Termination 96.5% Tin/3% Silver over 0.5% Copper
121219
RF/Microwave Inductors
AL Series – Air Core Inductors
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – rf microwave products –
435
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Turns Inductance (nH) Tolerance (%) Q
min.
Q
typ. Test Freq. (MHz) DCR max (mΩ) SRF
GHz (min.) Ir max Amps
AL05A1N65KTR 2 1.65 K 100 - 800 4 10 1.60
AL05A2N55*TR 3 2.55 J, K 100 - 800 5 8.2 1.60
AL05A3N85*TR 4 3.85 G, J, K 100 - 800 6 7.5 1.60
AL05A5N45*TR 5 5.45 G, J 100 - 800 8 7 1.60
AL05B05N6*TR 6 5.6 G, J 100 - 800 9 6.5 1.60
AL05B7N15*TR 7 7.15 G, J 100 - 800 10 6 1.60
AL05B08N8*TR 8 8.8 G, J 100 - 800 12 6 1.60
AL05B9N85*TR 9 9.85 G, J 100 - 800 13 5.2 1.60
AL05B12N5*TR 10 12.55 G, J 100 - 800 14 4.6 1.60
AL12A02N5KTR 1 2.5 K 145 - 150 1.1 12.5 4.00
AL12A05N0*TR 2 5 J, K 140 - 150 1.8 6.5 4.00
AL12A08N0*TR 3 8 G, J 140 - 150 2.6 5 4.00
AL12A12N5*TR 4 12.5 G, J 137 - 150 3.4 3.3 4.00
AL12A18N5*TR 5 18.5 G, J 132 - 150 3.9 2.5 4.00
AL12B17N5*TR 6 17.5 G, J 100 - 150 4.5 2.2 4.00
AL12B22N0*TR 7 22 G, J 102 - 150 5.2 2.1 4.00
AL12B28N0*TR 8 28 G, J 105 - 150 6 1.8 4.00
AL12B35N5*TR 9 35.5 G, J 112 - 150 6.8 1.5 4.00
AL12B43N0*TR 10 43 G, J 106 - 150 7.9 1.2 4.00
AL01622N0*TS 4 22 G, J 100 135 150 4.2 3.2 3.00
AL01627N0*TS 5 27 G, J 100 135 150 4 2.7 3.50
AL01633N0*TS 5 33 G, J 100 130 150 4.8 2.5 3.00
AL01639N0*TS 6 39 G, J 100 135 150 4.4 2.1 3.00
AL01647N0*TS 6 47 G, J 100 135 150 5.6 2.1 3.00
AL01656N0*TS 7 56 G, J 100 125 150 6.2 1.5 3.00
AL01668N0*TS 7 68 G, J 100 120 150 8.2 1.5 2.50
AL01682N0*TS 8 82 G, J 100 120 150 9.4 1.3 2.50
AL016100N*TS 9 100 G, J 100 115 150 12.3 1.2 1.70
AL016120N*TS 9 120 G, J 100 125 150 17.3 1.1 1.50
AL02390N0*TS 9 90 G, J 95 114 50 15 1.140 3.50
AL023111N*TS 10 111 G, J 87 104 50 15 1.020 3.50
AL023130N*TS 11 130 G, J 87 104 50 20 0.900 3.00
AL023169N*TS 12 169 G, J 95 114 50 25 0.875 3.00
AL023206N*TS 13 206 G, J 95 114 50 30 0.800 3.00
AL023222N*TS 14 222 G, J 92 110 50 35 0.730 3.00
AL023246N*TS 15 246 G, J 95 114 50 35 0.685 3.00
AL023307N*TS 16 307 G, J 95 114 50 35 0.660 3.00
AL023380N*TS 17 380 G, J 95 114 50 50 0.590 2.50
AL023422N*TS 18 422 G, J 95 114 50 60 0.540 2.50
AL023491N*TS 19 491 G, J 95 114 50 65 0.535 2.00
AL023538N*TS 20 538 G, J 87 104 50 90 0.490 2.00
*Tolerance: G= ± 2%, J: ± 5%, K: ± 10%
a. Test Equipment:
L/Q: HP-4291B With HP16193A test fixture or equivalent.
SRF: HP8753E /HP8720D or equivalent.